the establishment of AIB HoldCo as the new holding company of AIB Group, the

absolute capital levels and capital structure at the time of such establishment and any

mitigating actions AIB may take. The scale of this reduction in the consolidated capital

position of AIB would be reduced as and when the outstanding AIB Bank AT1 and Tier

2 Capital instruments are redeemed. This change in regulatory capital recognition has no

impact on AIB’s financial statements. The Scheme is not expected to give rise to

changes in AIB’s reported consolidated common equity tier 1 (“CET1”) Capital ratios

as, following the implementation of the Scheme, all of AIB Bank’s ordinary shares will

be held by AIB HoldCo.

The estimated impact on AIB Group’s capital position of the exclusion of a portion of

the consolidated capital reserves represented by AT1 and Tier 2 capital instruments

issued by AIB Bank to third party investors is set out below on (i) a transitional basis,

and (ii) a fully loaded basis.

(i) Unaudited pro forma impact as at 30 June 2017 (transitional basis)

 As at

30 June

2017(1)

 Effect of the

Scheme(2)(3)

Pro forma as

at 30 June

2017(5)

Key Capital Adequacy Metrics

(Unaudited)

Total Risk Weighted Assets (€ million) ....  53,532 0 53,532

CET1 Capital (€ million) .....  10,678 0 10,678

Total Tier 1 Capital (€ million) .....  11,172 (194) 10,978

Total Capital (€ million) .....  12,139 (451) 11,688

Common Equity Tier 1 (ratio) .....  19.9% 0.0% 19.9%

Total Tier 1 Capital (ratio) .....  20.9% (0.4)% 20.5%

Total Capital (ratio) .....  22.7% (0.9)% 21.8%

 17

Section B—Issuer

(ii) Unaudited pro forma impact as at 30 June 2017 (fully loaded basis)

As at 30

June

2017(1)

Effect of the

Scheme (2)(4)

Pro forma

as at 30

June

2017(5)

Key Capital Adequacy Metrics

(Unaudited)

Total Risk Weighted Assets (€ million) .....  53,639 0 53,639

Total Leverage Ratio exposure (€ million) 90,708 0 90,708

CET1 Capital (€ million) .....  8,922 0 8,922

Total Tier 1 Capital (€ million) .....   9,416 (150) 9,266

Total Capital (€ million) .....  10,212 (320) 9,892

Common Equity Tier 1 (ratio) .....   16.6% 0.0% 16.6%

Total Tier 1 Capital (ratio) .....   17.6% (0.3)% 17.3%

Total Capital (ratio) .....   19.0% (0.6)% 18.4%

Leverage Ratio .....  10.4% (0.2)% 10.2%

Notes:

(1) Information on the risk weighted assets, capital resources and capital ratios of AIB Group as at 30 June

2017 has been extracted without material adjustment from the AIB Bank 2017 Half Yearly Accounts.

(2) This column ('Effect of the Scheme') represents the adjustments for the Scheme which reduce AIB